WEDDING MUSIC
SELECTIONS

(Revised August 2020)

Preludes

Ave Maria

Bridal Prayer

By My Side

Commitment Song

Covenant Hymn

From This Moment On

God, A Woman and a Man

Hail Mary, Gentle Woman:

He Has Chosen You For Me
Hear Us Now, Our God and Father
Here We Are

Household of Faith

How Beautiful

I Will Be Here

If You Could See What I See

In His Time

In This Very Room

Journey Together

Love of a Lasting Kind

Only God Could Love You More
Parent’s Prayer

Set Your Heart on the Higher Gifts
Surely the Presence of the Lord
The Gift of Love

The Prayer

The Rose

The Wedding at Cana

To Me

Together

We Join Our Hands

Wedding Prayer

Wedding Prayer

Wedding Song (There is Love)
When Love Is Found

Wind Beneath My Wings

You and I

Schubert

Roger Copeland

Thomas Porter

Robert Sterling, Chris Machen
904 Gather

Twain/Lange

Lilly Green

889 Gather

Pat Terry

Breaking Bread

Dallas Holm

Lamb and Rosasco

Twila Paris

Steven Curtis Chapman
Moore and Chapman

Diane Ball

Ron Harris

Terry Piontkowski

Claire Cloninger and Don Cason
Dwight Liles and Niles Borop
Greg Davis

Steven Warner

Lanny Wolfe

Hopson

Carole B. Sager and David Foster
Amanda McBroon
Westendorf/Kreutz

Mack David and Mike Reid
Roger Strader

Dawn Graff

Fern Glasgow Dunlap

Mary Rice Hopkins

Stookey

966 Gather

Henley/Silbar

Frank Meyers



Allegro

Arioso

He Shall Feed His Flock
Hornpipe

Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring

Allegro

CanoninD

Choral Song
Hornpipe

Voluntary in D
Musique Royale
Prelude on “Te Deum”
Processional in G Major
Rigaudon

Rondeau

Solemn Processional
Trumpet Voluntary

Instrumental Preludes

Processionals

Boyce
Bach
Handel
Handel
Bach

Handel
Pachelbel
Wesley
Handel
Handel
Delalande

M. Charpentier
Stanley
Campra
Mouret
Handel
Purcell/Clarke
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Gathering Songs

All Are Welcome

All Creatures of Our God and King
All People That On Earth Do Dwell
All the Ends of the Earth

Alleluia, Sing To Jesus

Come Holy Ghost

For The Beauty of the Earth
Gather Us In

Glory and Praise To Our God

God in the Planning

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

Let There Be Peace On Earth

Lift Up Your Hearts to the Lord
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Love Has Brought Us Here Together
Praise To The Lord

Sing To The Mountains

We Gather Together

Responsorial Psalms

Psalm 25 To You, O Lord

Psalm 33 Blessed Are We

Psalm 33 The Earth is Full...

Psalm 49 Here I Am

Psalm 66 Let All the Earth

Psalm 85 Lord, Let Us See Your Kindness
Psalm 89 For Ever I Will Sing

Psalm 89 Forever I Will Sing

Psalm 103  The Lord Is Kind and Merciful
Psalm 118  Let Us Rejoice

Psalm 128  Blest Are Those Who Love You

850
611
853
604
949
559
663
848
606
970
614
829
624
641
969
616
519
638

40
Cotter

49
59
62
64
Respond and Acclaim
72
81
86
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Alleluia Mass Settings
Alstott Chant Mass

Celtic Mass of Redemption
Chant Heritage Mass

Mass for John Carroll Mass of Wisdom
Mass of Redemption

Mass of Wisdom

Preparation of Gifts

For The Beauty of the Earth 633
God in the Planning 970
I Have Loved You 588
Let There Be Peace on Earth 829
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 641
Love Has Brought Us Here Together 969
Make Me a Channel of Your Peace 828
Peace is Flowing Like a River 819
Set Your Hearts on the Higher Gifts 708
The Servant Song 751
You Are Near 695
When Love Is Found 966
Where Charity and Love Prevail 706

Sign of Peace (Optional)

Let There Be Peace on Earth

Make Me a Channel of Your Peace

My Peace Keith Routledge
Instrumental



Communion

All Who Hunger

Behold The Lamb

I Am the Bread of Life

[ Have Loved You

On Eagle’s Wings

One Bread, One Body

Pan de Vida

Taste and See

We Remember

You Satisfy the Hungry Heart

925
939
945
588
691
932
920
930
681
940

Meditation / Blessing Prayer

Ave Maria

Ave Maria

God of Love, O God of Goodness
Hail Mary, Gentle Woman

May the Light of Christ

Recessionals

Allegretto

Finale from Concerto No. 5
Fireworks Music

Hymn of Joy

Postlude in G Major

Psalm 19

Trumpet Tune

Water Music

Bach/Gounod
Schubert
Bisbee

889
Chepponis

Handel
Handel
Handel
Beethoven
Handel
Marcello
Clarke
Handel



