WEDDING MUSIC **SELECTIONS**

(Revised August 2020)

Preludes

Ave Maria Schubert

Bridal Prayer Roger Copeland By My Side **Thomas Porter**

Commitment Song Robert Sterling, Chris Machen

Covenant Hymn 904 Gather From This Moment On Twain/Lange God, A Woman and a Man Lilly Green Hail Mary, Gentle Woman: 889 Gather He Has Chosen You For Me Pat Terry

Hear Us Now, Our God and Father **Breaking Bread**

Here We Are Dallas Holm

Household of Faith Lamb and Rosasco Twila Paris How Beautiful

I Will Be Here Steven Curtis Chapman

If You Could See What I See Moore and Chapman

In His Time Diane Ball In This Very Room Ron Harris

Journey Together Terry Piontkowski

Love of a Lasting Kind Claire Cloninger and Don Cason Dwight Liles and Niles Borop

Only God Could Love You More

Parent's Prayer **Greg Davis** Set Your Heart on the Higher Gifts Steven Warner Surely the Presence of the Lord Lanny Wolfe

The Rose

The Gift of Love Hopson The Prayer Carole B. Sager and David Foster

Amanda McBroon

The Wedding at Cana Westendorf/Kreutz

Mack David and Mike Reid To Me

Together Roger Strader We Join Our Hands Dawn Graff

Wedding Prayer Fern Glasgow Dunlap

Wedding Prayer Mary Rice Hopkins Wedding Song (There is Love) Stookey

When Love Is Found 966 Gather Wind Beneath My Wings Henley/Silbar

You and I Frank Meyers

Instrumental Preludes

Allegro Boyce
Arioso Bach
He Shall Feed His Flock Handel
Hornpipe Handel
Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring Bach

Processionals

Allegro Handel
Canon in D Pachelbel
Choral Song Wesley
Hornpipe Handel
Voluntary in D Handel
Musique Royale Delalande
Prelude on "Te Deum" M. Charpentier

Processional in G Major Stanley
Rigaudon Campra
Rondeau Mouret
Solemn Processional Handel

Trumpet Voluntary Purcell/Clarke

WEDDING MUSIC SELECTIONS

Gathering Songs

All Are Welcome	850
All Creatures of Our God and King	611
All People That On Earth Do Dwell	853
All the Ends of the Earth	604
Alleluia, Sing To Jesus	949
Come Holy Ghost	559
For The Beauty of the Earth	663
Gather Us In	848
Glory and Praise To Our God	606
God in the Planning	970
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee	614
Let There Be Peace On Earth	829
Lift Up Your Hearts to the Lord	624
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling	641
Love Has Brought Us Here Together	969
Praise To The Lord	616
Sing To The Mountains	519
We Gather Together	638

Responsorial Psalms

Psalm 25	To You, O Lord	40
Psalm 33	Blessed Are We	Cotter
Psalm 33	The Earth is Full	
Psalm 49	Here I Am	49
Psalm 66	Let All the Earth	59
Psalm 85	Lord, Let Us See Your Kindness	62
Psalm 89	For Ever I Will Sing	64
Psalm 89	Forever I Will Sing	Respond and Acclaim
Psalm 103	The Lord Is Kind and Merciful	72
Psalm 118	Let Us Rejoice	81
Psalm 128	Blest Are Those Who Love You	86

WEDDING MUSIC SELECTIONS

AlleluiaMass SettingsAlstottChant MassCelticMass of RedemptionChantHeritage Mass

Mass for John Carroll Mass of Redemption Mass of Wisdom

Preparation of Gifts

For The Beauty of the Earth	633
God in the Planning	970
I Have Loved You	588
Let There Be Peace on Earth	829
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling	641
Love Has Brought Us Here Together	969
Make Me a Channel of Your Peace	828
Peace is Flowing Like a River	819
Set Your Hearts on the Higher Gifts	708
The Servant Song	751
You Are Near	695
When Love Is Found	966
Where Charity and Love Prevail	706

Sign of Peace (Optional)

Let There Be Peace on Earth
Make Me a Channel of Your Peace
My Peace
Instrumental

Keith Routledge

Mass of Wisdom

Communion

All Who Hunger	925
Behold The Lamb	939
I Am the Bread of Life	945
I Have Loved You	588
On Eagle's Wings	691
One Bread, One Body	932
Pan de Vida	920
Taste and See	930
We Remember	681
You Satisfy the Hungry Heart	940

Meditation / Blessing Prayer

Ave Maria Bach/Gounod
Ave Maria Schubert
God of Love, O God of Goodness Bisbee
Hail Mary, Gentle Woman 889

May the Light of Christ Chepponis

Recessionals

Allegretto Handel Finale from Concerto No. 5 Handel Fireworks Music Handel Hymn of Joy Beethoven Postlude in G Major Handel Psalm 19 Marcello **Trumpet Tune** Clarke Water Music Handel